

PS&E JOB NO : 07B010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007377 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2574
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 NC REGION GUARDRAIL UPDATE 2007
 07B010
 PROJECT : STPF - 9999(452)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2007
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 2 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 H.L.T. CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 150 'E' ST NW
 EPHRATA WA 988231658
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100490

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			60.66 %
			39,400.00	63,300.00	23,900.00
2	MOBILIZATION - SITE PS-U-39	L.S.			-100.00 %
			1,000.00	0.00	-1,000.00
3	MOBILIZATION - SITE PS-U-40	L.S.			900.00 %
			1,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			-0.23 %
			32,500.00	32,425.00	-75.00
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	20.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	97.7500	225.83 %
			600.00	1,955.00	1,355.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	93.7500	L.F.	7.0000	5.1200	-26.86 %
			656.25	480.00	-176.25
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	3.0000	EACH	200.0000	210.0000	5.00 %
			600.00	630.00	30.00
8	REMOVING GUIDE POST				
	49.0000	EACH	9.0000	10.0000	11.11 %
			441.00	490.00	49.00
GRADING					
9	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE				
	16070.0000	C.Y.	12.2000	16.8700	38.28 %
			196,054.00	271,100.90	75,046.90

PS&E JOB NO : 07B010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007377 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2574
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 NC REGION GUARDRAIL UPDATE 2007
 07B010
 PROJECT : STPF - 9999(452)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2007
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 2 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 H.L.T. CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 150 'E' ST NW

EPHRATA WA 988231658
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100490

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
10	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	3,500.0000 7,000.00	16.67 % 1,000.00
11	DROP INLET TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 4,000.00	4,990.0000 4,990.00	24.75 % 990.00
12	QUARRY SPALLS 4.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 200.00	150.0000 600.00	200.00 % 400.00
13	CL. III REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. 68.0000	L.F.	170.0000 11,560.00	233.2400 15,860.32	37.20 % 4,300.32
14	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 171.0000	L.F.	80.0000 13,680.00	115.1400 19,688.94	43.92 % 6,008.94
15	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 40.0000	L.F.	130.0000 5,200.00	190.4000 7,616.00	46.46 % 2,416.00
16	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 24 IN. DIAM. 18.0000	L.F.	80.0000 1,440.00	100.0000 1,800.00	25.00 % 360.00
SURFACING					
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 42.0000	C.Y.	75.0000 3,150.00	60.0000 2,520.00	-20.00 % -630.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
18	ESC LEAD 7.0000	DAY	150.0000 1,050.00	500.0000 3,500.00	233.33 % 2,450.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07B010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007377 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2574
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 NC REGION GUARDRAIL UPDATE 2007
 07B010
 PROJECT : STPF - 9999(452)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2007
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 2 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 H.L.T. CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 150 'E' ST NW
 EPHRATA WA 988231658
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100490

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
19	COMPOST BERM				
	1040.0000	L.F.	9.0000	11.0000	22.22 %
			9,360.00	11,440.00	2,080.00
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	
21	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	5.9200	ACRE	1,500.0000	2,200.0000	46.67 %
			8,880.00	13,024.00	4,144.00
22	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE PS-U-39				
	1.0000	ACRE	1,500.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %
			1,500.00	0.00	-1,500.00
23	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE PS-U-40				
	1.0000	ACRE	1,500.0000	3,000.0000	100.00 %
			1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00
24	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	1200.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.0000	-25.00 %
			4,800.00	3,600.00	-1,200.00
TRAFFIC					
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31				
	2250.0000	L.F.	20.0000	22.5000	12.50 %
			45,000.00	50,625.00	5,625.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST				
	1687.5000	L.F.	21.0000	23.8600	13.62 %
			35,437.50	40,263.75	4,826.25
27	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31				
	728.1300	L.F.	21.0000	24.0000	14.29 %
			15,290.73	17,475.12	2,184.39
28	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST				
	612.5000	L.F.	23.0000	24.5000	6.52 %
			14,087.50	15,006.25	918.75

PS&E JOB NO : 07B010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007377 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2574
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 NC REGION GUARDRAIL UPDATE 2007
 07B010
 PROJECT : STPF - 9999(452)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2007
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 2 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 H.L.T. CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 150 'E' ST NW
 EPHRATA WA 988231658
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100490

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	5.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	2,210.0000	-26.33 %
			15,000.00	11,050.00	-3,950.00
30	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERM.				
	2.0000 EACH		3,300.0000	2,320.0000	-29.70 %
			6,600.00	4,640.00	-1,960.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2				
	325.0000 L.F.		35.0000	51.0000	45.71 %
			11,375.00	16,575.00	5,200.00
32	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2				
	150.0000 L.F.		37.0000	52.0000	40.54 %
			5,550.00	7,800.00	2,250.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10				
	1.0000 EACH		950.0000	760.0000	-20.00 %
			950.00	760.00	-190.00
34	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	81.0000 EACH		28.0000	29.0000	3.57 %
			2,268.00	2,349.00	81.00
35	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.				147.02 %
			48,880.00	120,745.00	71,865.00
OTHER ITEMS					
36	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	116.0000 S.F.		5.0000	25.0000	400.00 %
			580.00	2,900.00	2,320.00
37	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL				
	29.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %
			290.00	145.00	-145.00
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/29/2007

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 19:40

PS&E JOB NO : 07B010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007377 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2574
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 NC REGION GUARDRAIL UPDATE 2007
 07B010
 PROJECT : STPF - 9999(452)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2007
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 2 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 H.L.T. CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 150 'E' ST NW

EPHRATA WA 988231658
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100490

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
39	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
40	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			25.00 %
			800.00	1,000.00	200.00
41	SPCC PLAN - SITE PS-U-39				
		L.S.			-100.00 %
			100.00	0.00	-100.00
42	SPCC PLAN - SITE PS-U-40				
		L.S.			150.00 %
			100.00	250.00	150.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$548,883.98</u>	<u>\$768,608.28</u>	<u>40.03%</u>
LOW BIDDER REJECTED					
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$548,883.98</u>	<u>\$768,608.28</u>	<u>40.03%</u>
LOW BIDDER REJECTED					